R134A
Refrigerant
R404A
Refrigerant
R507A
Refrigerant
COPELAND SCROLL AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
STANDARD UNIT WITH:

FEATURES:
APPLICATIONS:
MODEL NOMENCLATURE - COPELAND SCROLL
CONDENSING UNIT
•	 Compact	Robust	Framework
•	 +43C	Ambient	Ratings	with	standard	condenser
•	 Easy	access	to	components	for	service	&	maintenance
•	 Electrical	components	pre-wired	to	terminal	box
•	 Factory	pressure	tested	and	despatched	with	holding
charge	of	dry	nitrogen
•	 Low	vibration	levels
•	 Low	noise	levels
•	 All	medium	and	low	temperature	commercial	refrigeration
applications
•	 Compressors	compatible	with	R404A;	R507;	R134A
•	 R407C	for	air	conditioning	applications	on	request
•	 Typical	applications	include	cold	rooms,	freezer	rooms,
refrigerated	display	cabinets,	liquid	chillers
Example:	FC	ZB	-	2	-	M	-	2.35
FC	=	Frigo	Copeland	Scroll	Series
ZB	=	Medium	Temp	Compressor	Model
ZF	=	Low	Temp	Compressor	Model
2	=	Nominal	HP
M	=	Medium	Temp,	L	=	Low	Temp,	H	=	High	Temp
2	=	No.	of	Fans
35	=	Diameter	of	Fans	x	10	in	mm
Y	=	R134A	Refrigerant
**	Single	Phase	Models
Description Operating
Range
Nominal	HP Models Ambient Capacity	Range
Med	Temp	ZB	Scroll
R404A/R507A
+5C	to	-15C 2HP	to	15HP 3**	 35C 3.6kW	to	27.0kW	@	-5C	SST
12 43C 3.2kW	to	25.0kW	@	-5C	SST
Med	Temp	ZB	Scroll
R134A
+10C	to	-15C 2HP	to	10HP 3** 35C 2.5kW	to	11.5kW	@	-5C	SST
10 43C 2.4kW	to	12.3kW	@	-5C	SST
Low	Temp	ZF	Scroll
R404A/R507A
-15C	to	-40C 3HP	to	15HP
9
35C 2.87kW	to	15.5kW	@	-25C	SST
43C 2.5kW	to	13.8kW	@	-25C	SST
3
DESIGN BENEFITS - SCROLL TECHNOLOGY
4
Innovative	Refrigeration	Solutions
Air-Cooled Condensing Units - Medium Temperature Capacity Tables R404A/R507
COPELAND ZB SCROLL COMPRESSORS
Cond.	Unit
Model
Comp
Model HP Ambient
°C
SATURATED	SUCTION	TEMPERATURE
-15C -10C -5C 0C +5C +7C
SINGLE FAN MODELS
FC	ZB-2-M-1.45	 ZB15KQE 2
35 2931 3542 4169 4886 5638 5961
43 2417 2981 3584 4256 4946 5279
FC	ZB-2.5-M-1.45	 ZB19KQE 2.5
35 5960 7073 8294 9636 11055 11859
43 5187 6199 7333 8596 9986 10761
FC	ZB-3-M-1.45	 ZB21KQE 3
35 4402 5210 6108 7109 8169 8588
43 3815 4560 5417 6331 7375 7781
FC	ZB-3.5-M-1.45	 ZB26KQE 3.5
35 4957 5855 6863 7926 9094 9586
43 4336 5192 6148 7190 8344 8805
FC	ZB-4-M-1.50	 ZB29KQE 4
35 5960 7073 8294 9636 11055 11859